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D-CYFOR POLL OF U.S. REGISTERED VOTERS
February 28th, 2019
Sample size and population sampled:
1000 registered voters (18+) in the U.S.

Interview method: conducted online
Fieldwork dates: February 22" — 231, 2019



Methodology:

The survey was conducted online among 1000 U.S. registered voters aged 18+ between February 22" — 237, 2019 using stratified sampling.
Respondents were selected to be representative of registered voters living in the U.S. based on gender, age, ethnicity, and census region.

The final survey data was weighted by gender, age, ethnicity, census region and 2016 Presidential vote.

All questions appear in the order in which they were shown to respondents. The final computer tables show weighted crosstab data for the following
variables: gender, age, ethnicity, census region and 2016 Presidential vote.

Where a question is asked to a subset of the original total sample of 1000 registered voters, the new sample size is listed below the question.

The survey has a margin of error of 3.1% at the 95% confidence level. The margin of error within specific demographics (crosstabs) is significantly higher
due to the smaller sample size. Due to the effects of rounding some figures may not equal 100%.
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Q1. If the election for Congress were held today, would you vote for the Republican from your District or the Democrat from your District?

Sample Size: 1000 Registered Voters
Gender Age Ethnicity Census Region 2016 Presidential Vote
Total
Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Hispanic Black Other Northeast  Midwest South West Republican Democratic  Independent

Democrat 46% 41% 52% 45% 60% 47% 43% 37% 37% 53% 80% 44% 37% 48% 50% 46% 3% 89% 29%
Republican 39% 46% 32% 33% 27% 40% 44% 49% 48% 28% 11% 37% 41% 38% 38% 40% 85% 1% 27%
Unsure 11% 10% 13% 12% 11% 12% 9% 12% 11% 17% 5% 12% 16% 11% 10% 10% 10% 8% 34%
Would not wote 2% 1% 2% 5% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 5% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1%
Other 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 9%

* Due to the effects of rounding some figures may not equal 100%.

D-CYFOR is a member of the American Association of Public Opinion Research, the Market Research Society, the Association of Qualitative Research and the British Polling Council and abides by their rules. You must not publish our content in the public domain without having received prior written consent from us. Where we give
you consent to publish our content you must ensure that we are credited in all material published containing this content and you must not misrepresent, use or present, or adopt this content in a misleading or illegal manner or in any way which would bring us into disrepute. We reserve the right to (i) publicly clarify/correct any
misleading or incorrect impressions and to provide the full results, tables and technical details and (ii) take legal action against you if you fail to comply with these terms and you shall indemnify us in full against any liabilities we incur (including professional and legal costs) as a result of any such failure. 4
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Q2: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Sample Size: 1000 Registered Voters
Gender Age Ethnicity Census Region 2016 Presidential Vote
Total
Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Hispanic Black Other Northeast  Midwest South West Republican  Democratic  Independent

NET Disapprove 51% 46% 56% 49% 58% 52% 49% 46% 44% 59% 74% 49% 41% 53% 54% 51% 10% 84% 71%
NET Approve 43% 49% 38% 39% 34% 43% 49% 52% 51% 36% 16% 43% 53% 40% 40% 43% 86% 10% 24%
Strongly approve 26% 32% 20% 19% 19% 30% 30% 33% 34% 17% 7% 19% 33% 26% 26% 22% 57% 3% 8%
Somewhat approve 17% 16% 18% 20% 15% 12% 19% 19% 17% 19% 9% 24% 20% 15% 14% 20% 29% 7% 16%
Neither approve nor disapprove 4% 4% 5% 8% 7% 4% 1% 2% 4% 3% 8% 4% 2% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 13% 11% 14% 16% 13% 9% 8% 10% 10% 19% 18% 10% 13% 12% 12% 4% 16% 29%
Strongly disapprove 39% 33% 45% 35% 42% 39% 41% 38% 34% 48% 55% 31% 31% 40% 42% 39% 6% 68% 42%
Unsure 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2% 0% 2% 0% 2% 0%

* Due to the effects of rounding some figures may not equal 100%.

D-CYFOR is a member of the American Association of Public Opinion Research, the Market Research Society, the Association of Qualitative Research and the British Polling Council and abides by their rules. You must not publish our content in the public domain without having received prior written consent from us. Where we give
you consent to publish our content you must ensure that we are credited in all material published containing this content and you must not misrepresent, use or present, or adopt this content in a misleading or illegal manner or in any way which would bring us into disrepute. We reserve the right to (i) publicly clarify/correct any
misleading or incorrect impressions and to provide the full results, tables and technical details and (ii) take legal action against you if you fail to comply with these terms and you shall indemnify us in full against any liabilities we incur (including professional and legal costs) as a result of any such failure. 5
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Q3: If the candidates for the next presidential election were Democrat Joe Biden and Republican Donald Trump, who would you vote for?

Sample Size: 1000 Registered Voters

Joe Biden, Democrat
Donald Trump, Republican

Unsure

D-CY=OR

Gender Age Ethnicity Census Region 2016 Presidential Vote
Total
Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Hispanic Black Other Northeast  Midwest South West Republican Democratic  Independent
51% 46% 56% 51% 60% 48% 49% 47% 43% 58% 78% 50% 42% 51% 55% 52% 88% 41%
40% 47% 33% 35% 30% 37% 47% 51% 50% 33% 10% 31% 48% 39% 38% 39% 5% 28%
9% 7% 11% 14% 11% 15% 4% 2% 7% 9% 12% 19% 11% 9% 8% 9% 8% 31%

* Due to the effects of rounding some figures may not equal 100%.

D-CYFOR is a member of the American Association of Public Opinion Research, the Market Research Society, the Association of Qualitative Research and the British Polling Council and abides by their rules. You must not publish our content in the public domain without having received prior written consent from us. Where we give
you consent to publish our content you must ensure that we are credited in all material published containing this content and you must not misrepresent, use or present, or adopt this content in a misleading or illegal manner or in any way which would bring us into disrepute. We reserve the right to (i) publicly clarify/correct any

misleading or incorrect impressions and to provide the full results, tables and technical details and (ii) take legal action against you if you fail to comply with these terms and you shall indemnify us in full against any liabilities we incur (including professional and legal costs) as a result of any such failure.



Q4: If the candidates for the next presidential election were Democrat Cory Booker and Republican Donald Trump, who would you vote for?

Sample Size: 1000 Registered Voters

Cory Booker, Democrat
Donald Trump, Republican

Unsure
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Gender Age Ethnicity Census Region 2016 Presidential Vote
Total
Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Hispanic Black Other Northeast  Midwest South West Republican Democratic  Independent
46% 40% 52% 47% 56% 44% 46% 40% 38% 59% 71% 45% 37% 47% 50% 48% 84% 42%
43% 51% 35% 37% 33% 44% 45% 53% 52% 34% 15% 37% 51% 43% 40% 41% 6% 31%
11% 9% 13% 16% 12% 11% 8% 7% 10% 7% 14% 17% 12% 10% 11% 11% 9% 28%

* Due to the effects of rounding some figures may not equal 100%.

D-CYFOR is a member of the American Association of Public Opinion Research, the Market Research Society, the Association of Qualitative Research and the British Polling Council and abides by their rules. You must not publish our content in the public domain without having received prior written consent from us. Where we give
you consent to publish our content you must ensure that we are credited in all material published containing this content and you must not misrepresent, use or present, or adopt this content in a misleading or illegal manner or in any way which would bring us into disrepute. We reserve the right to (i) publicly clarify/correct any
misleading or incorrect impressions and to provide the full results, tables and technical details and (ii) take legal action against you if you fail to comply with these terms and you shall indemnify us in full against any liabilities we incur (including professional and legal costs) as a result of any such failure.
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Q5: If the candidates for the next presidential election were Democrat Kamala Harris and Republican Donald Trump, who would you wvote for?

Sample Size: 1000 Registered Voters

Kamala Harris, Democrat
Donald Trump, Republican

Unsure

D-CY=OR

Gender Age Ethnicity Census Region 2016 Presidential Vote
Total
Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Hispanic Black Other Northeast  Midwest South West Republican Democratic  Independent
45% 40% 51% 46% 56% 41% 46% 39% 38% 55% 70% 43% 37% 44% 48% 48% 82% 37%
43% 49% 36% 36% 32% 43% 47% 52% 51% 34% 16% 37% 50% 43% 40% 41% 7% 32%
12% 11% 14% 18% 11% 16% 7% 10% 11% 12% 14% 20% 13% 13% 12% 12% 11% 31%

* Due to the effects of rounding some figures may not equal 100%.

D-CYFOR is a member of the American Association of Public Opinion Research, the Market Research Society, the Association of Qualitative Research and the British Polling Council and abides by their rules. You must not publish our content in the public domain without having received prior written consent from us. Where we give
you consent to publish our content you must ensure that we are credited in all material published containing this content and you must not misrepresent, use or present, or adopt this content in a misleading or illegal manner or in any way which would bring us into disrepute. We reserve the right to (i) publicly clarify/correct any
misleading or incorrect impressions and to provide the full results, tables and technical details and (ii) take legal action against you if you fail to comply with these terms and you shall indemnify us in full against any liabilities we incur (including professional and legal costs) as a result of any such failure.



Q6: If the candidates for the next presidential election were Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican Donald Trump, who would you vote for?

Sample Size: 1000 Registered Voters

Bernie Sanders, Democrat
Donald Trump, Republican

Unsure
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Gender Age Ethnicity Census Region 2016 Presidential Vote
Total
Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Hispanic Black Other Northeast  Midwest South West Republican Democratic  Independent
50% 44% 56% 55% 60% 49% 49% 42% 42% 62% 76% 49% 45% 49% 53% 51% 13% 86% 37%
41% 48% 33% 33% 32% 40% 45% 51% 50% 30% 13% 35% 49% 39% 38% 41% 83% 6% 29%
9% 7% 11% 13% 8% 11% 5% 7% 8% 8% 11% 16% 6% 12% 9% 9% 3% 8% 34%

* Due to the effects of rounding some figures may not equal 100%.

D-CYFOR is a member of the American Association of Public Opinion Research, the Market Research Society, the Association of Qualitative Research and the British Polling Council and abides by their rules. You must not publish our content in the public domain without having received prior written consent from us. Where we give
you consent to publish our content you must ensure that we are credited in all material published containing this content and you must not misrepresent, use or present, or adopt this content in a misleading or illegal manner or in any way which would bring us into disrepute. We reserve the right to (i) publicly clarify/correct any

misleading or incorrect impressions and to provide the full results, tables and technical details and (ii) take legal action against you if you fail to comply with these terms and you shall indemnify us in full against any liabilities we incur (including professional and legal costs) as a result of any such failure.
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Q7: If the candidates for the next presidential election were Democrat Elizabeth Warren and Republican Donald Trump, who would you vote for?

Sample Size: 1000 Registered Voters

Elizabeth Warren, Democrat
Donald Trump, Republican

Unsure
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Gender Age Ethnicity Census Region 2016 Presidential Vote
Total
Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Hispanic Black Other Northeast  Midwest South West Republican Democratic  Independent
45% 38% 52% 45% 58% 41% 44% 39% 37% 56% 69% 43% 36% 42% 49% 47% 81% 34%
42% 51% 33% 38% 30% 44% 46% 52% 51% 36% 15% 38% 52% 44% 39% 40% 7% 31%
13% 11% 15% 18% 12% 15% 10% 9% 12% 8% 16% 19% 12% 14% 12% 13% 12% 35%

* Due to the effects of rounding some figures may not equal 100%.

D-CYFOR is a member of the American Association of Public Opinion Research, the Market Research Society, the Association of Qualitative Research and the British Polling Council and abides by their rules. You must not publish our content in the public domain without having received prior written consent from us. Where we give
you consent to publish our content you must ensure that we are credited in all material published containing this content and you must not misrepresent, use or present, or adopt this content in a misleading or illegal manner or in any way which would bring us into disrepute. We reserve the right to (i) publicly clarify/correct any

misleading or incorrect impressions and to provide the full results, tables and technical details and (ii) take legal action against you if you fail to comply with these terms and you shall indemnify us in full against any liabilities we incur (including professional and legal costs) as a result of any such failure.
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Q8: If the following candidates were standing in a Democratic primary, which one of them would you be most likely to vote for?

Sample Size: 453 Registered Democrat Voters
Gender Age Ethnicity Census Region 2016 Presidential Vote
Total
Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Hispanic Black Other Northeast  Midwest South West Republican Democratic  Independent

Joe Biden 39% 34% 43% 31% 36% 40% 38% 49% 35% 45% 43% 36% 32% 41% 42% 38% 0% 39% 0%
Bernie Sanders 14% 18% 10% 24% 15% 11% 14% 7% 16% 11% 15% 9% 14% 17% 12% 15% 0% 14% 0%
Unsure 11% 9% 13% 6% 13% 10% 16% 12% 12% 10% 11% 15% 12% 10% 12% 12% 0% 11% 0%
Kamala Harris 8% 10% 7% 1% 13% 11% 8% 7% % 13% 10% 5% 6% 10% 10% 7% 0% 8% 0%
Hillary Clinton 8% 8% 7% 12% 11% 8% 3% 2% % 8% 12% 0% 4% 10% 9% % 0% 8% 0%
Elizabeth Warren 5% 5% 6% 6% 2% 9% 4% 7% % 5% 1% 8% 14% 2% 5% 3% 0% 5% 0%
Cory Booker 4% 5% 3% 6% 5% 2% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 6% 11% 2% 2% 4% 0% 4% 0%
Beto O’'Rourke 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 0% 1% 5% 2% 3% 1% 5% 0% 3% 0%
Michael Bloomberg 2% 1% 4% 7% 1% 0% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 3% 3% 0% 2% 0%
Amy Klobuchar 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 4% 5% 4% 3% 0% 0% 3% 2% 2% 3% 0% 2% 0%
Tulsi Gabbard 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 4% 1% 0% 0% 1% 4% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0%
John Delaney 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Other 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Kirsten Gillibrand 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Pete Buttigieg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Julian Castro 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%

* Due to the effects of rounding some figures may not equal 100%.

D-CYFOR is a member of the American Association of Public Opinion Research, the Market Research Society, the Association of Qualitative Research and the British Polling Council and abides by their rules. You must not publish our content in the public domain without having received prior written consent from us. Where we give
you consent to publish our content you must ensure that we are credited in all material published containing this content and you must not misrepresent, use or present, or adopt this content in a misleading or illegal manner or in any way which would bring us into disrepute. We reserve the right to (i) publicly clarify/correct any
misleading or incorrect impressions and to provide the full results, tables and technical details and (ii) take legal action against you if you fail to comply with these terms and you shall indemnify us in full against any liabilities we incur (including professional and legal costs) as a result of any such failure. 11



Q9: Generally speaking, would you say that things in the U.S. are heading in the right direction, or are they off on the wrong track?

Sample Size: 1000 Registered Voters

Wrong track
Right direction

Unsure
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Census Region

2016 Presidential Vote

Gender Age Ethnicity
Total
Male Female 18-34 45-54 Hispanic Black Midwest South Republican Democratic  Independent
52% 46% 59% 52% 48% 61% 68% 54% 57% 81% 57%
41% 48% 33% 35% 44% 35% 20% 39% 36% 12% 32%
7% 6% 8% 13% 8% 4% 12% 8% 7% 7% 11%

* Due to the effects of rounding some figures may not equal 100%.

D-CYFOR is a member of the American Association of Public Opinion Research, the Market Research Society, the Association of Qualitative Research and the British Polling Council and abides by their rules. You must not publish our content in the public domain without having received prior written consent from us. Where we give
you consent to publish our content you must ensure that we are credited in all material published containing this content and you must not misrepresent, use or present, or adopt this content in a misleading or illegal manner or in any way which would bring us into disrepute. We reserve the right to (i) publicly clarify/correct any
misleading or incorrect impressions and to provide the full results, tables and technical details and (ii) take legal action against you if you fail to comply with these terms and you shall indemnify us in full against any liabilities we incur (including professional and legal costs) as a result of any such failure.
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